Memorandum

October 3, 2008

To: Public File

From: Victoria Hendricks
Assistant Traffic Manager
WTIC/WTXX

This memorandum is to indicate that in the 3rd quarter of 2008 there were no
overages in children’s programming on WTXX.



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 7/03/08 PAGE 2

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 1:16P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 7/05/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKQUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES
TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
EI WILL & DEWITT 5311 70000A 73000A 30:00 5:00 :30 :10 5:40
EI MAGI-NATION 5312 73000A 80000A 30:00 G:30 1:10 :00 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE EI 60:00 9:30 1:40 :10 11:20
K TOM & JERRY TALES 8A 5340 80000A 83000A 30:00 5:00 : 40 :00 5:40
K TOM & JERRY TALES 5340 83000A S0000A 30:00 G:30 1:10 :00 5:40
K CHAOTIC 5318 S0000A 93000A 30:00 G:30 :60 :00 5:10
K SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN 5316 93000A 100000A 30:00 3:30 1:00 :10 G:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 17:30 3:30 :10 21:10

XXX END OF REPORT xxx



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 7/03/08 PAGE 1

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 1:16P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 7/05/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A 1:00 :30 :30 2:00
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 2:30 :00 :30 3:00
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 9:30 1:40 210 11:20
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 9:30 1:50 :00 11:20
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 8:00 1:40 210 9:50
10:00:00A 11:00:00A 1:00 :00 145 1:45
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 8:00 : 05 1:50 9:55
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 3:00 230 :30 4:00
1:00:00P 2:00:00P 10:50 :00 :50 11:40
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 7:20 :00 1:00 8:20
3:00:00P 4:00:00P 6:00 : 05 :140 6:45
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 7:00 :30 1:00 8:30
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 5:45 :00 :30 6:15
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 7:40 :00 2:25 10:05
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 8:30 1:00 1:50 11:20
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 6:10 1:05 1:05 8:20
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 6:20 1:00 145 8:05
10:00:00P 11:00:00P 5:00 : 05 3:10 8:15
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 7:15 :00 2:10 9:25
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 7:55 :30 :30 8:55
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 6:40 : 15 1:50 8:45
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 7:15 :00 1:25 8:40
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 6:30 145 1:40 8:55
4:00:00A 5:00:00A 6:30 1:00 1:05 8:35

2:35:10 12:30 26:20 3:14:00



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 7/03/08 PAGE 2

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 1:16P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 7/06/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES
TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
K SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN 5316 80000A 83000A 30:00 :00 :40 :00 :40
K TEEN MUTANT NINJA TURTLE 5321 83000A 90000A 30:00 :30 140 :00 l1:10
K YU-GI-OH 5319 90000A 93000A 30:00 5:00 :10 :00 5:10
K THE BATMAN CW 5360 93000A 100000A 30:00 5:00 :40 :00 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 106:30 2:10 :00 12:40

xxx END OF REPORT xxx



LA21/HARRIS
LOG %1
XX WTXX-TV

SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT

START TIME

5:00:00A
6:00:00A
7:00:00A
8:00:00A
9:00:00A
10:00:00A
11:00:00A
12:00:00P
1:00:00P
2:00:00P
3:00:00P
4:00:00P
5:00:00P
6:00:00P
7:00:00P
8:00:00P
9:00:00P
10:00:00P
11:00:00P
12:00:00A
1:00:00A
2:00:00A
3:00:00A
4:00:00A

END TIME

6:00:00A
7:00:00A
8:00:00A
9:00:00A
10:00:00A
11:00:00A
12:00:00P
1:00:00P
2:00:00P
3:00:00P
G6:00:00P
5:00:00P
6:00:00P
7:00:00P
8:00:00P
9:00:00P
10:00:00P
11:00:00P
12:00:00A
1:00:00A
2:00:00A
3:00:00A
G:00:00A
5:00:00A

WTXX

CWw 20

FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT

FOR SUNDAY

COMMERCIAL TIME

:00
7:30
8:00

:30

10:00
:t00
10:20
8:45
12:05
9:00
8:15
10:05
3:00
5:00
2:50
2:10
1:50
2:30
9:00
8:30
2:10
3:30
10:30
15:00

2:30:30

7/06/08

PSA TIME

:00
: 45
:30

—

—

WW~WOoOOOWOOOOODOWOOO
coUVoUIVlioocooooUVooooWmo

:00

PROMO TIME

:30
2:20
2:00

00

:00

:30
2:45
1:15
1:30
1:30
2:30

10:40

210

:20

:30

:40

20
2:00
1:05
1:10

:35

00

:40
1:40

34:4640

RUN DATE:
RUN TIME:

TOTAL TIME

:30
10:35
10:30

1:50
10:50

:30
13:10
10:00
14:05
10:30
10:45
21:50

3:10
5:20
3:20
3:20
3:10
G:35
10:10
10:10
3:00
G:00
11:40
16:40

3:13:40

7/03/08
1:16P

PAGE

1



LA21/HARRIS

EXACT LOG #1

XX WTXX-TV

SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED
TYPE SHOW NAME
EI WILL & DEWITT 5311
EI MAGI-NATION 5312
K TOM & JERRY TALES B8A 5340
K TOM & JERRY TALES 5340
K CHAOTIC 5318
K SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN 5316

WTXX CW 20

FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT
FOR SATURDAY 7/12/08

PROGRAM TYPES

START TIME

70000A
73000A

TOTAL PGM
80000A
83000A
90000A
93000A

TOTAL PGM

END TIME DURATION
73000A 30:00
80000A 30:00

TYPE EI 60:00
83000A 30:00
90000A 30:00
93000A 30:00

100000A 30:00
TYPE K 2:00:00

x¥xx END OF REPORT

COMMERCIAL TIME

5:00
4:30

9:30

5:00
4:30
4:30
3:30

17:30

XXX

RUN DATE: 7/11/08
RUN TIME: 3:35P

PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME

:30 :10 5:40
1:10 :00 5:40
1:40 :10 11:20

140 : 00 5:40
1:10 :00 5:40

;160 100 5:10
1:00 :10 4:40
3:30 :10 21:10

PAGE

2



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 7/11/08 PAGE 1

EXACT LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 3:35P

XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 7712708

SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT

START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME

5:00:00A 6:00:00A :30 :30 1:00 2:00
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 2:05 :30 :25 3:00
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 9:30 1:40 :10 11:20
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 9:30 1:50 :00 11:20
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 8:00 1:40 s 10 9:50
10:00:00A 11:00:00A 1:10 : 00 :35 1:45
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 8:50 : 05 1:00 9:55
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 7:30 :00 1:00 8:30
1:00:00P 2:00:00P 7:00 :00 : 15 7:15
2:00:00P 3:00:00P G:00 : 00 :30 G:30
3:00:00P 4:00:00P 7:640 : 05 1:10 8:55
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 4:30 00 :30 5:00
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 9:30 :00 2:460 12:10
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 8:00 :00 2:05 10:05
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 10:00 00 1:20 11:20
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 6:10 1:35 :30 8:15
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 6:35 :30 1:00 8:05
10:00:00P 11:00:00P 5:10 1:05 2:00 8:15
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 7:45 1:00 1:00 9:45
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 7:30 :30 1:00 9:00
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 6:00 00 2:60 8:40
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 6:30 1:30 :60 8:40
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 7:00 :30 1:25 8:55
4:00:00A 5:00:00A 5:30 1:15 1:50 8:35

2:35:55 16:15 26:55 3:15:05



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 7/11/08 PAGE 2

EXACT LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 3:52P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 7/13/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES
TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
K SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN 5316 80000A 83000A 30:00 5:30 :10 :00 5:460
K TEEN MUTANT NINJA TURTLE 5321 83000A 90000A 30:00 4:00 160 :00 G:60
K YU-GI-OH 5319 90000A 93000A 30:00 G:30 140 :00 5:10
K THE BATMAN CW 5360 93000A 100000A 30:00 5:00 140 00 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 19:00 2:10 :00 21:10

X¥%X%X END OF REPORT xxx



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20
EXACT LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 7/13/08

SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME

5:00:00A 6:00:00A :00 :00

6:00:00A 7:00:00A 7:00 1:30

7:00:00A 8:00:00A 8:00 1:00

8:00:00A 9:00:00A 9:30 :50

9:00:00A 10:00:00A 9:30 1:20

10:00:00A 11:00:00A :00 :00

11:00:00A 12:00:00P 9:25 : 05

12:00:00P 1:00:00P 9:00 :00

1:00:00P 2:00:00P 4:30 :00

2:00:00P 3:00:00P 8:30 100

3:00:00P 4:00:00P 6:30 :00

4:00:00P 5:00:00P 6:30 : 05

5:00:00P 6:00:00P 3:00 :00

6:00:00P 7:00:00P 4:35 :00

7:00:00P 8:00:00P 2:30 :30

8:00:00P 9:00:00P 2:20 : 15

9:00:00P 10:00:00P 2:30 :30

10:00:00P 11:00:00P 5:40 :35

11:00:00P 12:00:00A 9:00 : 05

12:00:00A 1:00:00A 8:45 : 45

1:00:00A 2:00:00A 2:40 :00

2:00:00A 3:00:00A 2:00 :00

3:00:00A 4:00:00A 9:30 :00

4:00:00A 5:00:00A 14:30 1:30

2:25:25 9:00

RUN DATE: 7/11/08 PAGE 1
RUN TIME: 3:52P
PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME

:30 :30
2:056 10:35
1:35 10:35
: 00 10:20
:00 10:50
:30 :30
2:10 11:40
l1:00 10:00
:30 5:00
:50 9:20
:35 7:05
1:05 7:40
:10 3:10
:145 5:20
:20 3:20
:1 45 3:20
:10 3:10
1:55 8:10
1:15 10:20
140 10:10
:20 3:00
1:30 3:30
1:45 11:15
:40 16:40
21:05 2:55:30



LA21/HenxIS WTXX ewr20 RUN DATE: 7/18/08 . PAGE 2

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 3:30P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 7/19/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES
TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
EI WILL & DEWITT 5311 70000A 73000A 30:00 5:00 :30 :10 5:40
EI MAGI-NATION 5312 73000A 80000A 30:00 G:30 1:10 :00 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE EI 60:00 9:30 1:40 :10 11:20
K TOM & JERRY TALES 8A 5340 80000A 83000A 30:00 G:30 :60 :00 5:10
K TOM & JERRY TALES 5340 83000A 90000A 30:00 G:30 1:10 :00 5:40
K CHAOTIC 5318 90000A 93000A 30:00 4:30 HYY :00 5:10
K SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN 5316 93000A 100000A 30:00 3:30 1:00 : 10 4:60
TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 17:00 3:30 :10 20:40

¥xXx¥ END OF REPORT xxx




P>NH\:ri2Hm WTXX w20 RUN DATE: 7/18/08 PAGE 1

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 3:30P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 7/19/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A :30 :30 1:00 2:00
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 2:30 : 15 : 15 3:00
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 9:30 1:40 :10 11:20
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 9:00 1:50 :00 10:50
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 8:00 1:40 : 10 9:50
10:00:00A 11:00:00A 1:00 :30 :15 1:45
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 7:30 : 05 t 40 8:15
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 11:25 :30 1:55 13:50
1:00:00P 2:00:00P 11:30 :30 6:10 18:10
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 12:30 : 00 3:20 15:50
3:00:00P 4:00:00P 11:00 1:30 8:15 20:45
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 7:00 : 05 1:35 8:40
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 7:10 : 00 1:30 8:40
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 8:20 1 65 :656 10:00
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 9:20 1:05 1:00 11:25
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 3:00 : 00 :20 3:20
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 3:00 :00 :10 3:10
10:00:00P 11:00:00P 5:45 +30 1:55 8:10
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 8:00 : 05 1:00 9:05
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 7:00 1:00 :45 8:45
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 7:00 :30 1:10 8:40
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 6:45 :30 1:10 8:25
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 7:00 1:00 :656 8:55
4:00:00A 5:00:00A 7:00 :30 1:05 8:35



© LA21/HawrIS

LOG #1

XX WTXX-TV

SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED

TYPE

SHOW NAME

SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN
TEEN MUTANT NINJA TURTLE
YU-GI-OH

THE BATMAN CW

5316
5321
5319
5360

PROGRAM TYPES

START TIME

80000A
83000A
90000A
93000A

TOTAL PGM

WTXX w20
FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT
FOR SUNDAY 7/20/08
END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME
83000A 30:00 5:30
90000A 30:00 4:30
93000A 30:00 5:00
100000A 30:00 5:00
TYPE K 2:00:00 20:00

%% ERND OF REPORT

XXX

RUN DATE: 7/18/08
RUN TIME: 3:30P

PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME

:10 :00 5:40
1:10 :00 5:40
:10 :00 5:10
: 40 :00 5:40
2:10 :00 22:10

PAGE

2



LA21/HAwwlS WTXX cikwo RUN DATE: 7/18/08 . PAGE 1

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 3:30P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 7/720/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A :00 :00 1:00 1:00
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 8:00 :00 2:35 10:35
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 7:55 1:00 2:05 11:00
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 10:00 1:20 :00 11:20
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 10:00 :50 :00 10:50
10:00:00A 11:00:00A :00 :00 1:00 1:00
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 7:30 :35 2:10 10:15
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 8:00 :30 1:25 9:55
1:00:00P 2:00:00P 9:30 :30 1:15 11:15
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 8:30 :00 2:00 10:30
3:00:00P G:00:00P 11:35 :00 10:40 22:15
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 8:30 :35 1:10 10:15
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 2:30 :30 :10 3:10
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 5:00 :00 :20 5:20
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 3:00 00 :20 3:20
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 2:45 :00 :35 3:20
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 3:00 :00 :10 3:10
10:00:00P 11:00:00P 5:20 1:35 1:15 8:10
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 9:00 : 05 1:05 10:10
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 9:00 :00 1:15 10:15
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 2:00 :30 :30 3:00
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 3:30 :30 :00 G:00
3:00:00A G:00:00A 9:30 :30 1:15 11:15
G:00:00A 5:00:00A 14:30 :30 1:50 16:50



LLA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 7/25/08 PAGE 2

EXACT LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 2:59P

XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 7/26/08

SECTION %2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES

TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME

EI WILL & DEWITT 5311 70000A 73000A 30:00 5:00 :30 :10 5:40

EI MAGI-NATION 5312 73000A 80000A 30:00 4:30 1:10 :00 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE EI 60:00 9:30 1:40 :10 11:20

K TOM & JERRY TALES 8A 5340 80000A 83000A 30:00 5:00 160 :00 5:40

K TOM & JERRY TALES 5340 83000A 90000A 30:00 4:30 1:05 : 05 5:40

K CHAOTIC 5318 90000A 93000A 30:00 4:30 : 40 :00 5:10

K SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN 5316 93000A 100000A 30:00 3:30 1:00 :10 G:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 17:30 3:25 : 15 21:10

xxx END OF REPORT xxx



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 7/25/08 PAGE 1

EXACT LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 2:59P
e XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 7/26/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A l1:00 100 1:00 2:00
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 2:30 :00 :30 3:00
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 9:30 1:40 110 11:20
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 9:30 1:45 : 05 11:20
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 8:00 1:40 :10 9:50
10:00:00A 11:00:00A :10 :30 1:05 1:45
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 7:00 :35 145 8:20
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 6:30 :00 130 7:00
l1:00:00P 2:00:00P 8:00 :00 130 8:30
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 4:30 100 :30 5:00
3:00:00P 4:00:00P l0:40 120 140 11:40
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 7:10 100 1:20 8:30
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 7:25 100 1:20 8:45
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 8:10 1:00 :55 10:05
7:00:00P 8:00:00P l0:10 :35 140 11:25
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 3:00 100 : 20 3:20
9:00:00P l10:00:00P 3:00 :00 10 3:10
10:00:00P 11:00:00P 6:10 120 1:40 8:10
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 7:55 1:00 1:05 l0:00
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 6:55 1:00 150 8:45
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 7:15 130 :565 8:40
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 6:45 : 15 1:40 8:40
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 7:00 1:00 : 65 8:55
4:00:00A 5:00:00A 6:30 1:30 :640 8:40

2:34:45 13:40 18:25 3:06:50



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 7/25/08 PAGE 2

EXACT LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 2:59P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 7/27/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES
TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
K SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN 5316 80000A 83000A 30:00 5:00 :40 :00 5:40
K TEEN MUTANT NINJA TURTLE 5321 83000A 90000A 30:00 5:00 :40 :00 5:40
K YU-GI-OH 5319 90000A 93000A 30:00 5:00 :40 :00 5:40
K THE BATMAN CW 5360 93000A 100000A 30:00 4:30 1:10 :00 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 19:30 3:10 :00 22:40

xx%X END OF REPORT x%xx



LAZ21/HARRIS

EXACT
XX WTXX-TV

SECTION #1

LOG #1

TIME ANALYSIS REPORT

START TIME

5:00:00A
6:00:00A
7:00:00A
8:00:00A
9:00:00A
10:00:00A
11:00:00A
12:00:00P
1:00:00P
2:00:00P
3:00:00P
4:00:00P
5:00:00P
6:00:00P
7:00:00P
8:00:00P
9:00:00P
10:00:00P
11:00:00P
12:00:00A
1:00:00A
2:00:00A
3:00:00A
4:00:00A

END TIME

6:00:00A
7:00:00A
8:00:00A
9:00:00A
10:00:00A
11:00:00A
12:00:00P
1:00:00P
2:00:00P
3:00:00P
4:00:00P
5:00:00P
6:00:00P
7:00:00P
8:00:00P
9:00:00P
10:00:00P
11:00:00P
12:00:00A
1:00:00A
2:00:00A
3:00:00A
4:00:00A
5:00:00A

COMMERCIAL TIME

10:00
9:30
:00
5:50
7:50
10:45
9:15
14:35
9:00
3:00
5:00
3:00
3:05
2:30
5:00
9:10
9:00
2:30
6:30
7:00
14:30

2:41:40

WTXX CW 20
FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT

FOR SUNDAY 7/27/08

PROMO TIME

RUN DATE:
RUN TIME:

TOTAL TIME

:30
10:40
10:25
11:20
11:20

:30

8:50
10:00
12:30
10:30
22:15
10:10

3:10

5:20

3:20

3:20

3:10

8:15
10:15
10:05

3:00

7:35

7:10
16:15

3:19:55



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 8/01/08 PAGE 2

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 3:53P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 8/02/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES
TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
EI WILL & DEWITT 5311 70000A 73000A 30:00 5:00 :30 :10 5:40
EI MAGI-NATION 5312 73000A 80000A 30:00 G:30 1:10 :00 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE EI 60:00 9:30 1:40 :10 11:20
K TOM & JERRY TALES B8A 5340 80000A 83000A 30:00 5:00 :40 :00 5:40
K TOM & JERRY TALES 5340 83000A 90000A 30:00 4:30 1:05 : 05 5:40
K CHAOTIC 5318 90000A 93000A 30:00 G:30 : 40 :00 5:10
K SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN 5316 93000A 100000A 30:00 3:30 1:00 :10 G:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 17:30 3:25 :15 21:10

xxx END OF REPORT xxx



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 8/01/08 PAGE 1

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 3:53P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 8/02/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A 1:00 :00 1:00 2:00
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 2:05 :30 : 25 3:00
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 9:30 1:40 :10 11:20
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 9:30 1:45 : 05 11:20
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 8:00 1:40 :10 9:50
10:00:00A 11:00:00A :40 :00 1:05 1:45
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 8:30 :35 :50 9:55
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 5:00 :00 :30 5:30
1:00:00P 2:00:00P 7:30 :00 1:35 9:05
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 6:00 :00 :30 6:30
3:00:00P 4:00:00P 6:30 :00 3:30 l10:00
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 6:00 : 05 :30 6:35
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 6:15 :00 145 7:00
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 8:20 :35 1:20 10:15
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 10:00 :00 1:20 11:20
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 6:30 :35 1:15 8:20
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 6:55 :00 1:05 8:00
10:00:00P 11:00:00P 5:40 1:15 1:15 8:10
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 7:30 :30 2:00 10:00
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 7:10 :30 1:20 9:00
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 7:30 :00 1:10 8:40
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 7:00 1:00 40 8:40
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 6:00 1:45 1:10 8:55
G:00:00A 5:00:00A 7:30 :00 1:05 8:35

2:36:35 12:25 26:45 3:13:45



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 8s/01/08 PAGE 2

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 3:53pP
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 8/03/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES
TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
K SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN 5316 80000A 83000A 30:00 5:00 :10 5:10
K TEEN MUTANT NINJA TURTLE 5321 83000A 90000A 30:00 5:00 :40 5:40
K YU-GI-OH 5319 90000A 93000A 30:00 4:30 :40 5:10
K THE BATMAN CW 5360 93000A 100000A 30:00 5:00 : 40 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 19:30 2:10 21:40

¥x%x END OF REPORT xxx



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 8/01/08 PAGE 1

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 3:53P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 8/03/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A :00 :30 : 00 :30
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 5:00 2:30 3:10 10:40
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 5:30 1:30 3:30 10:30
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 10:00 :50 :00 10:50
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 9:30 1:20 : 00 10:50
10:00:00A 11:00:00A :00 : 00 :30 :30
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 7:40 : 05 3:40 11:25
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 7:40 :30 1:35 9:45
1:00:00P 2:00:00P 4:00 :00 :30 4:30
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 7:25 : 00 1:25 8:50
3:00:00P 4:00:00P 6:00 : 05 1:30 7:35
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 6:15 : 15 2:35 9:05
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 3:00 :00 :10 3:10
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 4:30 :30 : 20 5:20
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 3:05 : 00 : 15 3:20
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 2:40 :00 40 3:20
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 3:00 100 :10 3:10
10:00:00P 11:00:00P 5:40 :35 2:00 8:15
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 9:00 :35 :35 10:10
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 7:45 1:30 1:25 10:40
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 2:30 : 00 :30 3:00
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 4:30 :15 145 5:30
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 6:30 1:00 3:45 11:15
4:00:00A 5:00:00A :00 :00 :10 :10

2:01:10 12:00 29:10 2:42:20



™ " LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 8/08/08 PAGE 2

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: G:29P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 8/09/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES
TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
EI WILL & DEWITT 5311 70000A 73000A 30:00 5:00 :30 5:40
EI MAGI-NATION 5312 73000A 80000A 30:00 4:30 1:10 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE EI 60:00 9:30 1:40 11:20
K TOM & JERRY TALES 8A 5340 80000A 83000A 30:00 5:00 : 60 5:40
K TOM & JERRY TALES 5340 83000A 90000A 30:00 4:30 1:05 5:40
K SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN 5316 S0000A 93000A 30:00 : 00 160 160
K CHAOTIC 5318 93000A 100000A 30:00 4:30 1:00 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 14:00 3:25 17:40

xxx%x END OF REPORT xxx



-

LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 8/08/08 PAGE 1

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: §:29P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 8/09/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A :00 1:30 :30 2:00
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 1:00 1:45 :15 3:00
7:00:00A B:00:00A 9:30 l:40 :10 11:20
B:00:00A 9:00:00A 9:30 1:45 : 05 11:20
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 4:30 1:40 :10 6:20
10:00:00A 11:00:00A :60 : 00 1:05 1:45
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 7:35 : 05 :35 8:15
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 5:00 :00 :30 5:30
1:00:00P 2:00:00P 7:30 :00 1:40 9:10
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 6:30 :00 1:00 7:30
3:00:00P 4:00:00P 7:00 : 05 : 15 7:20
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 7:15 :00 1:20 8:35
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 7:30 :00 1:05 8:35
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 7:40 : 05 2:25 10:10
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 9:25 :30 1:25 11:20
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 3:00 : 00 : 20 3:20
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 2:45 : 15 :10 3:10
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 7:00 1:05 1:50 9:55
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 7:00 1:00 1:20 9:20
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 7:00 1:00 : 40 8:40
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 7:00 :30 1:10 8:40
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 6:30 1:30 :55 8:55
4:00:00A 5:00:00A 7:00 1:00 :35 8:35

2:17:50 15:25 19:30 2:52:45



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 8/08/08 PAGE 2

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 4:29P

XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 8/10/08

SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES

TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME

K CHAOTIC 5318 80000A 83000A 30:00 4:30 140 :00 5:10

K TEEN MUTANT NINJA TURTLE 5321 83000A 90000A 30:00 5:00 140 :00 5:40

K YU-GI-OH 5319 90000A 93000A 30:00 5:00 :10 :00 5:10

K YU-GI-OH 5319 93000A 100000A 30:00 5:00 140 :00 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 19:30 2:10 :00 21:40

%% END OF REPORT xxx



LA21/HARRIS

LOG #1

XX WTXX-TV

SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT

START TIME

5:00:00A
6:00:00A
7:00:00A
8:00:00A
9:00:00A
10:00:00A
11:00:00A
12:00:00P
1:00:00P
2:00:00P
3:00:00P
4:00:00P
5:00:00P
6:00:00P
7:00:00P
8:00:00P
9:00:00P
11:00:00P
12:00:00A
1:00:00A
2:00:00A
3:00:00A
4:00:00A

END TIME

6:00:00A
7:00:00A
8:00:00A
9:00:00A
10:00:00A
11:00:00A
12:00:00P
1:00:00P
2:00:00P
3:00:00P
4:00:00P
5:00:00P
6:00:00P
7:00:00P
8:00:00P
9:00:00P
10:00:00P
12:00:00A
1:00:00A
2:00:00A
3:00:00A
4:00:00A
5:00:00A

WTXX CW 20

FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT

FOR SUNDAY 8/10/08

COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME

:00 :30
5:00 2:30
6:30 1:30
9:30 1:20
10:00 :50
:00 :00
7:05 :35
7:20 1:00
10:50 :00
9:00 :00
19:40 :00
7:45 1:05
3:00 :00
3:50 :30
3:00 :00
2:35 :00
3:00 :00
9:00 40
8:45 : 15
1:00 1:15
4:30 :00
7:00 :00
:00 :00
2:18:20 12:00

PROMO TIME

:00
3:05
2:30

:00

28:20

RUN DATE:
RUN TIME:

TOTAL TIME

:30
10:35
10:30
10:50
10:50

:30
10:45

9:50
12:45
10:30
22:15
10:15

3:10

5:20

3:20

3:20

3:10
10:15
10:10

3:00

5:30
11:10

10

2:58:40

8/08/08
G329P

PAGE

1



LA21/HARRIS
. LOG #1
HX WTXX-TV

SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED

TYPE SHOW NAME

EI WILL & DEWITT
EI MAGI-NATION

TOM & JERRY TALES 8A
TOM & JERRY TALES
SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN
CHAOTIC

ARARARR

5311
5312

5340
5340
5316
5318

WTXX CW 20

FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT
FOR SATURDAY 8/16/08

PROGRAM TYPES

START TIME

70000A
73000A

TOTAL PGM
80000A
83000A
90000A
93000A

TOTAL PGM

END TIME DURATION
73000A 30:00
80000A 30:00

TYPE EI 60:00
83000A 30:00
90000A 30:00
93000A 30:00

100000A 30:00
TYPE K 2:00:00

xxx END OF REPORT

COMMERCIAL TIME

5:00
G:30

9:30

5:00
G:30

:00
G:30

14:00

S 3 3

RUN DATE: 8/15/08
RUN TIME: G:16P

PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME

:30 :10 5:40
1:10 :00 5:40
1:40 :10 11:20

: 60 :00 5:40
1:10 :00 5:40

: 60 :00 :60
1:00 :10 5:40
3:30 :10 17:40

PAGE

2



LA21/HARRIS

KX WTXX-TV

LOG #1

SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT

START TIME

5:00:00A
6:00:00A
7:00:00A
8:00:00A
9:00:00A
10:00:00A
11:00:00A
12:00:00P
1:00:00P
2:00:00P
3:00:00P
4:00:00P
5:00:00P
6:00:00P
7:00:00P
8:00:00P
9:00:00P
11:00:00P
12:00:00A
1:00:00A
2:00:00A
3:00:00A
4:00:00A

END TIME

6:00:00A
7:00:00A
8:00:00A
9:00:00A
10:00:00A
11:00:00A
12:00:00P
1:00:00P
2:00:00P
3:00:00P
5:00:00P
5:00:00P
6:00:00P
7:00:00P
8:00:00P
9:00:00P
10:00:00P
12:00:00A
1:00:00A
2:00:00A
3:00:00A
6:00:00A
5:00:00A

WTXX CW 20

FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT

FOR SATURDAY

COMMERCIAL TIME

1:00
1:35
9:30
9:30
4:30
1:05
7:30
6:00
8:40
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:10
8:20
9:30
3:00
2:55
7:10
6:60
6:60
7:30
7:30
6:00

2:21:15

8/16/08

PSA TIME

:00
1:15
1:40
1:50
1:40

:00

: 05

PROMO TIME

RUN DATE: 8/15/08
RUN TIME: G:16P

TOTAL TIME

2:00
3:00
11:20
11:20
6:20
1:45
8:15
7:00
11:10
6:30
9:55
8:35
8:40
10:05
11:20
3:20
3:10
9:25
9:35
8:60
8:35
8:55
8:35

2:57:30

PAGE

1



LA21/HARRIS

WTXX CW 20
LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 8/17/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES
TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME

K CHAOTIC 5318 80000A 83000A 30:00 5:00
K TEEN MUTANT NINJA TURTLE 5321 83000A 90000A 30:00 5:00
K YU-GI-OH 5319 90000A 93000A 30:00 5:00
K YU-GI-OH 5319 93000A 100000A 30:00 G:30
TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 19:30

xx%X END OF REPORT

XA X

RUN DATE: 8/15/08
RUN TIME: G:16P

PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME

10 :00 5:10
140 :00 5:40
10 :00 5:10
1:10 :00 5:40
2:10 :00 21:40

PAGE

2



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 8/15/08 PAGE 1

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 4:16P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 8/17/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME

5:00:00A 6:00:00A :00 :30
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 7:35 10:40
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 8:00 10:25
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 10:00 10:50
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 9:30 10:50
10:00:00A 11:00:00A :00 :30
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 7:55 11:55
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 6:40 9:45
1:00:00P 2:00:00P 9:35 12:25
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 9:00 10:30
3:00:00P 4:00:00P 10:00 10:45
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 17:30 21:55
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 3:10 3:10
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 5:00 5:20
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 3:00 3:20
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 2:45 3:20
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 3:00 3:10
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 8:45 10:15
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 8:30 10:05
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 2:40 3:00
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 5:00 6:00
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 6:00 9:10
4:00:00A 5:00:00A :00 :10
2:23:35 2:58:00




LA21/HARRIS

LOG #1

XX WTXX-TV

SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED

TYPE

EI
EI

RRARRX

SHOW NAME

WILL & DEWITT
MAGI-NATION

TOM & JERRY TALES 8A
TOM & JERRY TALES
SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN
CHAQOTIC

5311
5312

5340
5340
5316
5318

WTXX CW 20

FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT
FOR SATURDAY 8/23/08

PROGRAM TYPES

START TIME

70000A
73000A

TOTAL PGM
80000A
83000A
90000A
93000A

TOTAL PGM

END TIME DURATION

73000A 30:00
80000A 30:00
TYPE EI 60:00
83000A 30:00
90000A 30:00
93000A 30:00
100000A 30:00
TYPE K 2:00:00

xxx END OF REPORT

COMMERCIAL TIME

5:00
4:30

9:30

5:00
4:30

:00
4:30

14:00

XXX

RUN DATE: 8/22/08
RUN TIME: 4:33P
PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
:30 :10 5:40
1:10 :00 5:40
1:40 :10 11:20
: 20 :20 5:40
1:10 00 5:40
2140 00 2140
1:00 :10 5:40
3:10 :30 17:40

PAGE

2



LA21/HARRIS
XX WTXX-TV

SECTION #1

LOG #1

TIME ANALYSIS REPORT

START TIME

5:00:00A
6:00:00A
7:00:00A
8:00:00A
9:00:00A
10:00:00A
11:00:00A
12:00:00P
l:00:00P
2:00:00P
3:00:00P
4:00:00P
5:00:00P
6:00:00P
7:00:00P
8:00:00P
9:00:00P
11:00:00P
12:00:00A
1:00:00A
2:00:00A
3:00:00A
4:00:00A

END TIME

6:00:00A
7:00:00A
8:00:00A
9:00:00A
10:00:00A
11:00:00A
12:00:00P
1:00:00P
2:00:00P
3:00:00P
4:00:00P
5:00:00P
6:00:00P
7:00:00P
8:00:00P
9:00:00P
10:00:00P
12:00:00A
1:00:00A
2:00:00A
3:00:00A
4:00:00A
5:00:00A

WTXX CW 20

FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT
FOR SATURDAY 8/23/08

COMMERCIAL TIME

1:00
00
9:30
9:30
4:30
1:10
7:35
6:30
7:00
6:30
6:40
7:00
7:25
8:35
11:40
3:00
3:00
8:00
7:30
6:30
6:00
7:30
7:00

2:23:05

PSA TIME

: 15
2:45
l:40
1:30
1:40

oo oooWoDoDoOoDoOoDoO O
VoooUVioUMlioooo No

9% 90 04 04 4s ss se se 4e ee ee as ae

l:00
l:00
l:00

l1:00

12:40

PROMO TIME

NANDWNWNNENEFD
CoocoUiIVloocon

9% 90 %e ss es se ss es es se es s

RUN DATE:
RUN TIME:

TOTAL TIME

2:00
3:00
11:20
11:20
6:20
1:45
8:15
7:00
7:40
7:00
7:10
8:35
8:40
lo:05
13:10
3:20
3:10
lo:00
9:40
8:35
8:40
8:55
9:05

2:54:45

8/22/08
4:33P

PAGE

1



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 8/22/08 PAGE 2

K LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 4:33P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 8/24/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES

TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
K CHAOTIC 5318 80000A 83000A 30:00 6:30 : 40 :00 5:10

K TEEN MUTANT NINJA TURTLE 5321 83000A 90000A 30:00 %:30 1:10 :00 5:40

K YU-GI-OH 5319 90000A 93000A 30:00 %:30 : 60 :00 5:10

K YU-GI-OH 5319 93000A 100000A 30:00 %:30 1:10 :00 5:40

TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 18:00 3:40 :00 21:40

xxx END OF REPORT xxx



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 8/22/08 PAGE 1

- LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 4:33P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 8/24/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A :00 :00 230 :30
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 6:00 1:30 3:05 10:35
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 8:00 30 2:05 10:35
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 9:00 1:50 00 10:50
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 9:00 1:50 :00 10:50
10:00:00A 11:00:00A :00 :00 :30 :30
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 7:25 : 35 2:40 10:40
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 7:40 1:15 1:00 9:55
1:00:00P 2:00:00P 11:00 :00 1:30 12:30
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 8:35 :00 1:55 10:30
3:00:00P 4:00:00P 14:40 30 7:05 22:15
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 7:30 : 05 2:40 10:15
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 2:40 :00 :30 3:10
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 5:00 :00 120 5:20
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 3:00 ;105 120 3:25
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 2:45 :00 :35 3:20
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 3:00 :00 10 3:10
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 9:00 : 05 1:10 10:15
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 8:45 :30 1:20 10:35
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 2:30 100 30 3:00
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 7:00 :00 1:00 8:00
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 5:30 1:00 :10 6:40
4:00:00A 5:00:00A :00 :00 :10 :10

2:18:00 9:45 29:15 2:57:00



WTXX CW 20

FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT
FOR SATURDAY 8/30/08

SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES

‘LA21/HARRIS
LOG #1
XX WTXX-TV
TYPE SHOW NAME
EI  WILL & DEWITT
EI  MAGI-NATION
K TOM & JERRY TALES 8A
K TOM & JERRY TALES
K SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN
K CHAOTIC

5311
5312

5340
5340
5316
5318

START TIME

70000A
73000A

TOTAL PGM
80000A
83000A
90000A
93000A

TOTAL PGM

END TIME DURATION
73000A 30:00
80000A 30:00

TYPE EI 60:00
83000A 30:00
90000A 30:00
93000A 30:00

100000A 30:00
TYPE K 2:00:00

¥X%X END OF REPORT

COMMERCIAL TIME

XXX

RUN DATE: 8/

RUN TIME: 2:05P
PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME

:10 5:40
:00 5:40
:10 11:20
: 40 :00 5:40
1:10 :00 5:40
: G0 :00 :40
1:00 :10 5:40
3:30 :10 17:40

29/08

PAGE

2



"LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 8/29/08 PAGE 1

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 2:05P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 8/30/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A :30 :30 1:00 2:00
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 1:00 1:00 1:00 3:00
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 9:30 1:40 210 11:20
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 9:30 1:50 :00 11:20
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 4:30 1:40 :10 6:20
10:00:00A 11:00:00A 1:00 :10 :35 1:45
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 7:10 :35 1:20 9:05
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 10:40 :30 4:05 15:15
1:00:00P 2:00:00P 11:30 110 1:20 13:00
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 13:00 00 3:00 16:00
3:00:00P 4:00:00P 13:30 :35 :45 14:50
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 5:40 2145 1:05 7:30
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 6:35 :00 : 460 7:15
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 7:15 : 45 2:15 10:15
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 9:15 :00 2:05 11:20
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 6:10 1:00 1:05 8:15
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 7:10 : 05 1:00 8:15
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 7:30 :30 2:00 10:00
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 6:30 :30 2:00 9:00
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 7:30 1:00 :10 8:40
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 6:30 :10 2:00 8:40
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 7:30 00 1:25 8:55
4:00:00A 5:00:00A 5:00 :30 3:05 8:35

2:646:25 13:55 32:15 3:30:35



LA21/HARRIS

WTXX CW 20

FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT
FOR SUNDAY 8/31/08

SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES

LOG #1
XX WTXX-TV
TYPE SHOW NAME
K CHAOTIC
K TEEN MUTANT NINJA TURTLE
K YU-GI-OH
K YU-GI-OH

5318
5321
5319
5319

START TIME

80000A
83000A
90000A
93000A

TOTAL PGM

END TIME DURATION

83000A 30:00
90000A 30:00
93000A 30:00
100000A 30:00
TYPE K 2:00:00

x¥xx END OF REPORT

COMMERCIAL TIME

XXX

RUN DATE: 8/29/08
RUN TIME: 2:05P

PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME

140 :00 5:10
1:10 :00 5:40
140 :00 5:10
1:10 :00 5:40
3:40 :00 21:40

PAGE

2



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 8/29/08 PAGE 1

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 2:05P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 8/31/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A 100 100 :30 :30
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 7:30 :30 2:40 10:490
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 7:00 1:40 1:50 10:30
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 9:00 1:50 100 10:50
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 9:00 1:50 : 00 10:50
10:00:00A 11:00:00A :00 100 :30 :30
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 7:10 : 15 5:20 12:45
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 7:50 1:15 :45 9:50
1:00:00P 2:00:00P 9:30 : 00 1:30 11:00
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 6:15 :30 3:45 10:30
3:00:00P 4:00:00P 17:50 :00 4:25 22:15
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 7:40 : 05 2:25 10:10
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 3:00 00 :10 3:10
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 3:45 1:00 :35 5:20
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 3:00 : 10 :10 3:20
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 2:15 HUL : 10 3:20
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 1:30 1:00 140 3:10
10:00:00P 11:00:00P 3:30 : 20 4:20 8:10
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 9:00 : 05 1:10 10:15
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 8:55 : 10 1:05 10:10
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 2:40 : 00 120 3:00
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 6:30 : 00 :30 7:00
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 6:30 : 00 :h0 7:20
4:00:00A 5:00:00A :00 :10 : 00 :10

2:19:20 11:45 33:40 3:04:45



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 9/05/08 PAGE 2

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 4:02P
XX MTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 9/06/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES
TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
EI WILL & DEWITT 5311 70000A 73000A 30:00 5:00 :30 :10 5:40
EI MAGI-NATION 5312 73000A 80000A 30:00 6:30 1:10 :00 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE EI 60:00 9:30 1:40 :10 11:20
K TOM & JERRY TALES 8A 5340 80000A 83000A 30:00 5:00 :40 :00 5:40
K TOM & JERRY TALES 5340 83000A 90000A 30:00 4:30 1:10 :00 5:40
K SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN 5316 90000A 93000A 30:00 <00 : 40 :00 :60
K CHAQTIC 5318 93000A 100000A 30:00 6:30 1:00 :10 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 14:00 3:30 :10 17:40

xx%¥ END OF REPORT xxx



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 9/05/08 PAGE 1
LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 4:02P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 9/06/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A 100 :00 2:00 2:00
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 1:00 1:00 1:00 3:00
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 9:30 1:40 :10 11:20
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 9:30 1:50 :00 11:20
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 4:30 1:40 :10 6:20
10:00:00A 11:00:00A 140 130 :35 1:45
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 7:50 :35 1:30 9:55
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 7:30 100 1:00 8:30
1:00:00P 2:00:00P 5:30 130 :10 6:10
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 6:30 100 1:00 7:30
3:00:00P 4:00:00P 6:30 130 100 7:00
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 5:30 : 05 1:00 6:35
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 6:30 :10 :35 7:15
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 7:05 130 2:35 10:10
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 8:35 1:00 1:45 11:20
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 6:30 : 45 1:00 8:15
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 6:30 155 150 8:15
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 7:30 100 1:10 8:40
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 7:00 1:00 140 8:40
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 7:40 100 1:00 8:40
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 7:00 130 1:10 8:40
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 7:00 145 1:10 8:55
4:00:00A 5:00:00A 7:00 :30 1:05 8:35
2:22:50 14:25 21:35 2:58:50



" LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 9/05/08 PAGE 2

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 4:02P

XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 9/07/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES

TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
K CHAOTIC 5318 80000A 83000A 30:00 G:30 : 60 :00 5:10

K TEEN MUTANT NINJA TURTLE 5321 83000A 90000A 30:00 G:30 1:10 :00 5:40

K YU-GI-OH 5319 90000A 93000A 30:00 4:30 160 :00 5:10

K YU-GI-OH 5319 93000A 100000A 30:00 4:30 1:10 :00 5:40

TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 18:00 3:40 :00 21:40

¥xx END OF REPORT xxx

e
o



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 9/05/08 PAGE 1

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: G6:02P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 9/07/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A 7:00 :30 1:20 8:50
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 7:00 :460 2:50 10:30
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 1:30 :30 1:00 3:00
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 9:00 1:50 00 10:50
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 9:00 1:50 00 10:50
10:00:00A 11:00:00A :00 :00 :30 :30
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 6:35 : 05 3:20 10:00
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 6:30 2:15 1:10 9:55
1:00:00P 2:00:00P G:00 00 :30 G:30
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 7:30 00 1:25 8:55
3:00:00P 6:00:00P 5:00 210 :50 6:00
6:00:00P 5:00:00P 8:00 : 05 :30 8:35
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 3:00 :10 :00 3:10
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 5:00 :00 :20 5:20
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 3:00 :00 120 3:20
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 2:35 :00 : 45 3:20
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 2:460 :10 :20 3:10
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 8:30 : 40 1:20 10:30
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 9:00 00 1:20 10:20
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 2:10 : 60 :10 3:00
2:00:00A 3:00:00A G:00 1:00 1:00 6:00
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 6:00 1:00 1:45 8:45
4:00:00A 5:00:00A :00 :10 :00 :10

1:57:00 11:45 20:45 2:29:30



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 9/12/08 PAGE 2

n LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 4:47P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 9/13/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES
TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
EI WILL & DEWITT 5311 70000A 73000A 30:00 5:00 :30 :10 5:40
EI MAGI-NATION 5312 73000A 80000A 30:00 5:00 :60 100 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE EI 60:00 10:00 1:10 :10 11:20
K SKUNK FU 5313 80000A 83000A 30:00 5:00 :60 :00 5:40
K VIVA PINATA 5322 83000A 90000A 30:00 5:00 :60 :00 5:40
K SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN 5316 90000A 93000A 30:00 : 00 140 :100 1
K NINJA TURTLES 5324 93000A 100000A 30:00 4:30 1:00 :10 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 14:30 3:00 :10 17:40

xxx END OF REPORT xxx



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 9/12/08 PAGE 1

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 4:47P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 9/13/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A :30 140 :50 2:00
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 1:35 :30 :55 3:00
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 10:00 1:10 :10 11:20
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 10:00 1:20 :00 11:20
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 4:30 1:40 : 10 6:20
10:00:00A 11:00:00A 1:10 :00 :35 1:45
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 7:00 :35 1:15 8:50
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 5:30 :00 1:00 6:30
1:00:00P 2:00:00P 6:30 ;100 145 7:15
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 6:00 :00 :30 6:30
3:00:00P 4:00:00P 6:30 :00 :35 7:05
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 6:50 : 15 1:35 8:40
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 6:50 :00 1:45 8:35
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 8:00 145 3:10 11:55
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 9:25 : 05 1:55 11:25
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 3:00 :10 :10 3:20
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 3:00 :00 :10 3:10
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 7:30 1:05 1:00 9:35
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 7:00 1:00 1:00 9:00
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 7:30 1:10 :00 8:40
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 7:00 :30 1:10 8:40
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 7:30 100 1:25 8:55
4:00:00A 5:00:00A 6:30 1:00 1:05 8:35

2:19:20 11:55 21:10 2:52:25



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 9/12/08 PAGE 2

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: G:47P

XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 9/14/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES

TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
K DINOSAUR KING 5323 80000A 83000A 30:00 G:30 140 :00 5:10

K YU-GI-OH 5325 83000A 90000A 30:00 5:00 160 :00 5:40

K CHAOTIC 5318 90000A 93000A 30:00 6:30 160 :00 5:10

K CHAOTIC 5318 93000A 1060000A 30:00 5:00 160 100 5:40

TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 19:00 2:40 :00 21:40

xx% END OF REPORT xxx



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 9712708 PAGE 1

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: G:47P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 9/14/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A :00 : 00 :30 :30
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 7:35 : 15 2:50 10:40
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 1:30 :30 1:00 3:00
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 9:30 1:20 : 00 10:50
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 9:30 1:20 :00 10:50
10:00:00A 11:00:00A :00 :00 :30 :30
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 7:55 :35 2:50 11:20
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 6:55 1:30 1:30 9:55
1:00:00P 2:00:00P 11:15 : 15 1:00 12:30
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 9:00 : 15 1:15 10:30
3:00:00P 4:00:00P 21:15 : 15 :45 22:15
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 9:00 : 05 1:10 10:15
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 3:00 :00 :10 3:10
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 4:40 :00 :40 5:20
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 2:30 :00 :50 3:20
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 3:05 :00 : 15 3:20
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 3:00 :00 :10 3:10
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 8:00 1:40 145 10:25
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 10:55 1:00 1:15 13:10
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 9:00 :00 1:10 10:10
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 10:30 : 45 1:00 12:15
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 2:30 :00 :00 2:30
4:00:00A 5:00:00A :00 :00 :10 :10

2:30:35 9:45 19:45 3:00:05



-A21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 9/19/08 PAGE 2

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: G:31P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 9/20/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES
TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
EI WILL & DEWITT 5311 70000A 73000A 30:00 5:30 : 00 :10 5:40
EI MAGI-NATION 5312 73000A 80000A 30:00 5:30 : 10 :00 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE EI 60:00 11:00 :10 :10 11:20
K SKUNK FU 5313 80000A 83000A 30:00 5:30 :10 :00 5:40
K VIVA PINATA 5322 83000A 90000A 30:00 5:30 :10 00 5:40
K SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN 5316 90000A 93000A 30:00 :00 :40 :00 :40
K NINJA TURTLES 5324 93000A 100000A 30:00 5:00 :30 :10 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 16:00 1:30 :10 17:40

x¥xXxX END OF REPORT xxx



L*21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 9/19/08 PAGE 1

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: G:31P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SATURDAY 9/20/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A 130 130 1:00 2:00
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 2:00 130 130 3:00
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 11:00 110 :10 11:20
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 11:00 120 100 11:20
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 5:00 1:10 :10 6:20
10:00:00A 11:00:00A 1:10 100 135 1:465
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 5:640 : 05 :50 6:35
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 7:00 100 1:00 8:00
1:00:00P 2:00:00P G330 100 1:20 5:50
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 6:40 100 1:40 8:20
3:00:00P G:00:00P 7:00 120 1:20 8:640
6:00:00P 5:00:00P 10:30 100 1:40 12:10
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 9:10 1:00 1:10 11:20
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 3:00 : 05 120 3:25
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 3:10 100 110 3:20
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 3:00 100 120 3:20
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 3:00 100 1:30 G:30
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 8:30 : 056 1:05 9:40
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 6:15 1:15 1:10 8:60
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 12:00 130 1:45 14:15
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 6:00 130 1:10 7:60
3:00:00A G:00:00A 6:30 1:00 1:25 8:55
6:00:00A 5:00:00A 7:30 100 1:05 8:35

2:20:05 7:30 21:25 2:69:00



r>NH\I>xme WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 9/19/08 PAGE 2

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 4:31P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 9/21/08
SECTION #2 - BREAKOUTS OF DESIGNATED PROGRAM TYPES
TYPE SHOW NAME START TIME END TIME DURATION COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
K DINOSAUR KING 5323 80000A 83000A 30:00 5:00 :10 :00 5:10
K YU-GI-0OH 5325 83000A 90000A 30:00 5:30 :10 :00 5:40
K CHAQTIC 5318 90000A 93000A 30:00 4:30 :40 :00 5:10
K CHAQTIC 5318 93000A 100000A 30:00 5:00 :40 :00 5:40
TOTAL PGM TYPE K 2:00:00 20:00 1:40 :00 21:40

xxx END OF REPORT  xXxx



LA21/HARRIS WTXX CW 20 RUN DATE: 9/19/08 PAGE 1

LOG #1 FCC CONTENT LOG REPORT RUN TIME: 4:31P
XX WTXX-TV FOR SUNDAY 9/21/08
SECTION #1 - TIME ANALYSIS REPORT
START TIME END TIME COMMERCIAL TIME PSA TIME PROMO TIME TOTAL TIME
5:00:00A 6:00:00A :00 :00 :30 :30
6:00:00A 7:00:00A 7:30 :30 2:40 10:40
7:00:00A 8:00:00A 1:30 :30 1:00 3:00
8:00:00A 9:00:00A 10:30 : 20 :00 10:50
9:00:00A 10:00:00A 9:30 1:20 :00 10:50
10:00:00A 11:00:00A :00 :00 :30 :30
11:00:00A 12:00:00P 9:00 : 05 2:20 11:25
12:00:00P 1:00:00P 6:35 1:15 2:10 10:00
1:00:00P 2:00:00P 8:00 :35 2:20 10:55
2:00:00P 3:00:00P 7:15 :00 3:16 10:30
3:00:00P 4:00:00P 7:00 :00 3:45 10:45
4:00:00P 5:00:00P 17:05 :00 4:45 21:50
5:00:00P 6:00:00P 2:30 :00 140 3:10
6:00:00P 7:00:00P 4:00 :30 :50 5:20
7:00:00P 8:00:00P 3:00 :00 : 20 3:20
8:00:00P 9:00:00P 2:35 :00 : 45 3:20
9:00:00P 10:00:00P 3:00 :00 :10 3:10
11:00:00P 12:00:00A 9:00 :40 :40 10:20
12:00:00A 1:00:00A 9:45 2:30 :55 13:10
1:00:00A 2:00:00A 10:30 :00 1:40 12:10
2:00:00A 3:00:00A 5:00 :00 1:00 6:00
3:00:00A 4:00:00A 7:30 :00 1:10 8:40
4:00:00A 5:00:00A :00 :00 :10 :10

2:20:45 8:15 31:35 3:00:35



WTXX CW 20
T FCC SUMMARY REPORT
Liz>zm ﬂwozw\mw\omqo w\mm\om

o
e

AEETL, o
PROGRAM TYPE: K KID

PROGRAM T DATE TIME  DURATION COMM..
cwaotrc 5318  SUN 9/28/08 9:00:00A  30:00 100
SUN 9/28/08 9:30:00A 30:00 :00
DINOSAUR KING 5323 SUN 9/28/08 8:00:00A 30:00 :00
NINJA TURTLES 5324 SAT 9/27/08 9:30:00A 30:00 :00
SKUNK FU 5313 SAT 9/27/08 7:30:00A 30:00 :00
SPECTACULAR SPIDER MAN 5316 SAT 9/27/08 9:00:00A 30:00 :00
VIVA PINATA 5322 SAT 9/27/08 8:00:00A 30:00 :00
YU-GI-OH 5325 SUN 9/28/08 8:30:00A 30:00 :00
TOTAL PGM TYPE K .wmmmmmm ..... mmm

*%% END OF REPORT **%

RUN DATE:
RUN TIME:

10/03/08
3:46P

PAGE

2



PROGRAM TYPE:

GOGORIKI

e WTXX CW 20
. , o FCC SUMMARY REPORT
S«I'EL bY >HUW NAME FROM 9/27/08 TO 9/28/08
EI E/I 12-16
DATE TIME DURATION COMM
5326 SAT 9/27/08 8:30:00A 30:00 :00
5311 SAT 9/27/08 7:00:00A 30:00 :00

WILL & DEWITT

TOTAL PGM TYPE EI 60:00 :00

RUN DATE:
RUN TIME:

10/03/08
3:46P

PAGE

1



